Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 2230)

CHANGE OF HEADQUARTER AND PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Medialink Group Limited (the "**Company**") hereby announces that the headquarter and principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Suites 1801-6, 18/F, Tower 2, The Gateway, Harbour City, 25 Canton Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 25 October 2021.

The telephone number and facsimile number of the Company will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

MEDIALINK GROUP LIMITED

Ma Ching Fung

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 22 October 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Ms. Chiu Siu Yin Lovinia, Ms. Chiu Siu Fung Noletta and Mr. Ma Ching Fung; the non-executive director of the Company is Ms. Wong Hang Yee, JP; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Fung Ying Wai Wilson, MH, Ms. Leung Chan Che Ming Miranda and Mr. Wong Kam Pui, BBS, JP.

Note: If there is any inconsistency between English and Chinese versions of this document, the English version shall prevail.